



PRESS RELEASE: LibertyCCU Announces New Collaboration with Corpay Cross-Border

Collaboration will provide LibertyCCU's members access to cross-border payments and foreign currency exchange solutions

The Valley, Anguilla (October 3, 2024) – Corpay, Inc.* (NYSE: CPAY), a global leader in corporate payments, is pleased to announce that Corpay's Cross-Border business has entered a new collaboration with Liberty Cooperative Credit Union "LibertyCCU".

This collaboration allows LibertyCCU to bring cross-border payments to the people of Anguilla, with added value through expanded service offerings for our membership. This is of significant interest for individual members who need seamless and cost-effective remittances as well as businesses who seek affordable and reliable services to transact their US-based and global trade.

"Corpay Cross-Border is pleased to announce our strategic alliance with Liberty. Liberty's desire to provide their members with the best the industry has to offer and having chosen us as their cross-border payments and FX provider, is truly an honor," said Alberto Roncajolo, Regional Director for the LATAM and Caribbean region, Corpay Cross-Border Solutions.

"With the significant number of individuals and businesses in Anguilla who require global remittance services, it has been my ardent priority to secure a suitable partner to fulfil this need. "We are pleased to enter a strategic alliance with Corpay Cross-Border to bring simplified cross-border payments to our members in Anguilla," said L. Vanessa Connor, Founder & General Manager, LibertyCCU. "We can now process cross-border payments efficiently and affordably, track them, and access competitive foreign exchange rates for our members in real-time".

About Corpay, Inc.

Corpay, Inc. (NYSE: CPAY) is a global S&P500 corporate payments company that helps businesses and consumers pay expenses in a simple, controlled manner. Corpay's suite of modern payment solutions help its customers better manage vehicle-related expenses (such as fueling and parking), travel expenses (e.g. hotel bookings) and payables (e.g. paying vendors). This results in our customers saving time and ultimately spending less. Corpay Cross-Border refers to a group of legal entities owned and operated by Corpay, Inc.

Corpay – Payments made easy. To learn more visit <u>www.corpay.com</u>

About Liberty Co-operative Credit Union

Liberty Co-operative Credit Union Limited is a member-led, not-for-profit financial co-operative society. Liberty CCU is duly incorporated, licensed, and regulated in accordance with the laws, provisions, and regulations of Anguilla. As part of the global credit union movement, Liberty CCU's mission is to consistently provide members superior financial value and options to save, borrow and succeed. Find out more at www.libertyCCU.com.

Corpay Contact:

Brad Loder
Chief Marketing Officer
Corpay Cross-Border Solutions
(647) 627-6635
brad.loder@corpay.com

LibertyCCU Contact:

Keisha Edwards Operations Manager Liberty Co-operative Credit Union (264) 584-0737 | 498-0738 keishae@libertyccu.com

*"Corpay" in this document primarily refers to the Cross-Border Division of Corpay, Inc. https://www.corpay.com/cross-border; a full listing of the companies that are part of Corpay Cross-Border is available here: https://www.corpay.com/compliance.

